President/Vice-President

Early Provisional 345

Michele Bachmann

John Davis

Newt Gingrich

Jon Huntsman

Ron Paul

Charles "Buddy" Roemer
Mitt Romney

Rick Santorum
Uncommitted

Registered 13,065,42

U. S. Senator

Early Provisional 345

Glenn Addison
Joe Agris

Curt Cleaver
Ted Cruz

David Dewhurst
Ben Gambini
Craig James
Tom Leppert
Lela Pittenger

Registered 13,065,42
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Total Provisional 1,796

Delegate Early
7,801

2,175
32,226
4,001
71,193
2,225
493,655
49,724
29,866

692,866

108

Total Votes

Precincts

%
1.13%
0.31%
4.65%
0.58%
10.28%
0.32%
71.25%
7.18%
4.31%

5.30%

Voting

Total Number of Voters

Total Provisional 1,796

Early

11,418
2,166

3,187
200,983
321,146
3,442
25,342
92,517
9,027

Total Votes

669,228

Precincts

%
1.71%
0.32%
0.48%
30.03%
47.99%
0.51%
3.79%
13.82%
1.35%

5.12%

Voting

Total Number of Voters
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8,779 0 8,779 100.00

Vote Total
12,327

4,684
67,888
9,507
172,466
4,704
995,946
114,973
61,291

1,443,786

1,594,941

%
0.85%
0.32%
4.70%
0.66%

11.95%
0.33%

68.98%
7.96%
4.25%

11.05% Voting

8,7790 8,779 100.00

Vote Total
22,888

4,558
6,649
479,079
624,170
7,193
50,211
186,675
18,028

1,399,451

1,594,941

%
1.64%
0.33%
0.48%

34.23%
44.60%
0.51%
3.59%
13.34%
1.29%

10.71% Voting



U. S. Representative District 3

Josh Caesar
Sam Johnson - Incumbent

Harry Pierce

U. S. Representative District 4

Steve Clark
Lou Gigliotti
Ralph M. Hall - Incumbent

U. S. Representative District 6

Joe L. Barton - Incumbent
Joe Chow

Itamar Gelbman

Frank C. Kuchar

U. S. Representative District 7

John Culberson - Incumbent
Bill Tofte
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Early
1,167

18,627
2,718

Total Votes 22,512

Early
5,066

5,780
15,733

Total Votes 26,579

Early
11,450

3,322
1,141
2,138

Total Votes 18,051

Early
16,958

2,171

Total Votes 19,129
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Precincts
%
5.18%
82.74%
12.07%

Precincts
%
19.06%
21.75%
59.19%

Precincts
%
63.43%
18.40%
6.32%
11.84%

Precincts
%
88.65%
11.35%

Single County
1710 171 100.00

Vote Total %
2,001 4.95%

33,583 83.06%
4,847 11.99%

40,431
Multi County
3430 343 100.00
Vote Total %

13,707 20.98%
13,513 20.68%
38,125 58.34%

65,345
Multi County
2490 249 100.00
Vote Total %

26,184 63.22%
8,154 19.69%
2,355 5.69%
4,723 11.40%

41,416

Single County
1650 165 100.00

Vote Total %
37,414 86.29%

5,942 13.71%

43,356
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U. S. Representative District 8 Multi County
Precincts 2120 212 100.00
Early % Vote Total %

22,964 77.09% 48,324 76.10%

Kevin Brady - Incumbent

Larry Youngblood 6,825 22.91% 15,173 23.90%
Total Votes 29,789 63,497
U. S. Representative District 10 Multi County
Precincts 2360 236 100.00
Early % Vote Total %
Michael McCaul - Incumbent 16,815 85.65% 39,502 83.76%

Eddie Traylor 2,817 14.35% 7,657 16.24%
Total Votes 19,632 47,159
U. S. Representative District 11 Multi County
Precincts 3470 347 100.00
Early % Vote Total %
Wade Brown 3,205 9.67% 7,544 10.93%
Mike Conaway - Incumbent 23,449 70.76% 48,570 70.36%
Chris Younts 6,484 19.57% 12,913 18.71%
Total Votes 33,138 69,027
U. S. Representative District 12 Multi County
Precincts 2600 260 100.00
Early % Vote Total %
Kay Granger - Incumbent 15,896 81.71% 34,780 80.17%
Bill Lawrence 3,558 18.29% 8,601 19.83%
Total Votes 19,454 43,381
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U. S. Representative District 13 Multi County
Precincts 3760 376 100.00
Early % Vote Total %
Pamela Lee Barlow 5,620 21.60% 13,643 22.40%
Mac Thornberry - Incumbent 20,402 78.40% 47,251 77.60%
Total Votes 26,022 60,894
U. S. Representative District 14 Multi County
Precincts 2860 286 100.00
Early % Vote Total %
John Gay 1,142 4.33% 2,064 4.72%
Robert Gonzalez 2,393 9.06% 4,277 9.79%
George Harper 423 1.60% 829 1.90%
Felicia Harris 5,119 19.39% 8,268 18.92%
Mark A. Mansius 284 1.08% 549 1.26%
Jay Old 3,459 13.10% 6,136 14.04%
Bill Sargent 2,032 7.70% 3,309 7.57%
Michael Truncale 3,935 14.90% 6,197 14.18%
Randy Weber 7,617 28.85% 12,062 27.61%
Total Votes 26,404 43,691
U. S. Representative District 15 Multi County
Precincts 2810 281 100.00
Early % Vote Total %
Dale A. Brueggemann 2,494 33.19% 4,548 31.67%
Rebecca Cervera 1,348 17.94% 2,942 20.49%
Jim Kuiken 1,156 15.38% 2,124 14.79%
Eddie Zamora 2,517 33.49% 4,747 33.05%
Total Votes 7,515 14361

11/10/2016 11:17 Page 4 of 51



Texas Secretary of State
Hope Andrade
Race Summary Report
Unofficial Election Tabulation
2012 Republican Party Primary Election

May 29, 2012
U. S. Representative District 16 Single County
Precincts 1730 173 100.00
Early % Vote Total %

Barbara Carrasco
Corey Dean Roen

2,679 59.28%
1,840 40.72%

5,264 58.89%
3,675 41.11%

Total Votes 4,519 8,939
U. S. Representative District 17 Multi County
Precincts 3060 306 100.00
Early % Vote Total %
Bill Flores - Incumbent 16,956 84.62% 40,913 82.58%
George W. Hindman 3,082 15.38% 8,628 17.42%
Total Votes 20,038 49,541
U. S. Representative District 19 Multi County
Precincts 3560 356 100.00
Early % Vote Total %
Randy Neugebauer - Incumbent 25,190 73.99% 45,372 74.32%
Chris Winn 8,854 26.01% 15,675 25.68%
Total Votes 34,044 61,047
U. S. Representative District 21 Multi County
Precincts 2790 279 100.00
Early % Vote Total %
Richard Mack 4,864 13.48% 10,104 14.78%
Richard Morgan 2,819 7.81% 5,866 8.58%
Lamar Smith - Incumbent 28,393 78.70% 52,383 76.64%
Total Votes 36,076 68,353
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U. S. Representative District 22

Barbara J. Carlson
Pete Olson - Incumbent

U. S. Representative District 24

Kenny E. Marchant - Incumbent

Grant Stinchfield

Texas Secretary of State
Hope Andrade
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May 29, 2012

Precincts

Early %
6,223 23.74%

19,986 76.26%

Total Votes 26,209

Precincts

Early %
14,410 68.92%

6,498 31.08%

Total Votes 20,908

U. S. Representative District 25

Ernie Beltz, Jr.
Bill Burch
Dianne Costa
James "Patriot" Dillon
Dave Garrison
Justin Hewlett
Charlie Holcomb
Brian Matthews
Wes Riddle
Chad Wilbanks
Michael Williams
Roger Williams
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Precincts

Early %
250 1.05%
667 2.80%

2,225 9.33%
437 1.83%
3,049 12.78%
2,688 11.27%
650 2.72%
754 3.16%
3,642 15.27%
666 2.79%
2,340 9.81%
6,487 27.19%

Total Votes 23,855
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Multi County
1620 162 100.00
Vote Total %

11,008 23.52%
35,798 76.48%

46,806

Multi County
2390 239 100.00
Vote Total %

27,925 67.96%
13,168 32.04%

41,093

Multi County
2240 224 100.00

Vote Total %
596 1.16%
1,575 3.07%
4,806 9.36%
1,175 2.29%
6,160 12.00%
6,177 12.03%
1,689 3.29%
1,822 3.55%
7,477 14.56%
1,594 3.10%
5,387 10.49%
12,888 25.10%

51,346



U. S. Representative District 27

Blake Farenthold - Incumbent
John Grunwald

Don Al Middlebrook

Trey Roberts

U. S. Representative District 31

John R. Carter - Incumbent

Eric Klingemann

U. S. Representative District 33

Chuck Bradley
Charles King

U. S. Representative District 34

Jessica Puente Bradshaw
Adela Garza
Paul B. Haring
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Precincts

Early %
12,792 71.11%

1,338 7.44%
1,810 10.06%
2,050 11.40%

Total Votes 17,990

Precincts

Early %
16,275 76.90%

4,888 23.10%
Total Votes 21,163

Precincts

Early %
1,761 63.94%

993 36.06%
Total Votes 2,754

Precincts

Early %
1,892 31.31%

2,498 41.34%
1,652 27.34%

Total Votes 6,042
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Multi County
3240 324 100.00
Vote Total %

27,733 71.39%
3,049 7.85%
3,589 9.24%
4,477 11.52%

38,848

Multi County
1350 135 100.00
Vote Total %

32,891 76.00%
10,389 24.00%

43,280
Multi County
2610 261 100.00
Vote Total %

3,705 63.78%
2,104 36.22%

5,809
Multi County
2220 222 100.00
Vote Total %

4,364 34.62%
4,566 36.22%
3,675 29.16%

12,605
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U. S. Representative District 35 Multi County
Precincts 2350 235 100.00

Early % Vote Total %
Susan Narvaiz 3,057 52.03% 6,034 51.79%
Rob Roark 1,726 29.38% 3,450 29.61%
John Yoggerst 1,092 18.59% 2,168 18.61%

Total Votes 5,875 11,652
U. S. Representative District 36 Multi County
Precincts 2760 276 100.00

Early % Vote Total %
Keith Casey 565 2.12% 1,221 2.25%
Jerry L. Doyle 731 2.74% 1,476 2.71%
Jim Engstrand 2,491 9.33% 5,114 9.40%
Ky D. Griffin 2,024 7.58% 4,031 7.41%
Mike Jackson 5,801 21.72% 10,768 19.80%
Charles B "Chuck" Meyer 979 3.67T% 2,151 3.96%
Kim Morrell 827 3.10% 1,930 3.55%
Lois Dickson Myers 746  2.79% 1,554 2.86%
Steve Stockman 5,125 19.19% 11,842 21.77%
Stephen Takach 6,617 24.77% 12,195 22.42%
Daniel Whitton 392 1.47% 1,110 2.04%
Tim Wintill 411 1.54% 992 1.82%

Total Votes 26,709 54,384
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Railroad Commissioner

Early Provisional 345 Total Provisional 1,796 Precincts 8,7790 8,779 100.00

Early % Vote Total %
Becky Berger 68,092 12.01% 140,200 12.00%
Beryl Burgess 21,115 3.73% 52,947 4.53%
Warren Chisum 161,330 28.46% 318,533 27.26%
Joe Cotten 56,890 10.04% 122,181 10.46%
Christi Craddick 209,641 36.99% 419,184 35.87%
Roland Sledge 49,756 8.78% 115,508 9.88%
Registered 13,065,42 Total Votes 566,824 4.34% Votingm 8.94% Voting

Total Number of Voters 1,594,941

Railroad Commissioner - Unexpired Term

Early Provisional 345 Total Provisional 1,796 Precincts 8,7790 8,779 100.00
Early % Vote Total %

Al Lee 33,567 6.15% 72,505 6.48%

Elizabeth Murray-Kolb 113,401 20.77% 241,041 21.55%

Greg Parker 144,789 26.52% 310,357 27.75%

Barry Smitherman - Incumbent 254,178 46.56% 494,607 44.22%

Registered 13,065,42 Total Votes 545,935 4.18% Voting 1,118,510 8.56% Voting

Total Number of Voters 1,594,941

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 2

Early Provisional 345 Total Provisional 1,796 Precincts 8,7790 8,779 100.00
Early % Vote Total %

Steve Smith 232,775 42.30% 487,557 43.19%

Don Willett - Incumbent 317,532 57.70% 641,316 56.81%

Registered 13,065,42 Total Votes 550,307 4.21% voting 1,128,873 8.64% Voting

Total Number of Voters 1,594,941
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Justice, Supreme Court, Place 4

Early Provisional 345 Total Provisional
John Devine

David Medina

Joe Pool, Jr.

Registered 13,065,42 Total Votes

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 6

Early Provisional 345 Total Provisional
Nathan Hecht - Incumbent
Registered 13,065,42 Total Votes

Presiding Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals

Early Provisional 345 Total Provisional
Sharon Keller - Incumbent
Registered 13,065,42 Total Votes

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals Place 7
Early Provisional 345 Total Provisional

Barbara Parker Hervey - Incumbent

Registered 13,065,42 Total Votes

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals Place 8

Early Provisional 345 Total Provisional
Elsa Alcala - Incumbent
Registered 13,065,42 Total Votes

11/10/2016 11:17

539,958 4.13%

479,070 3.67%

487,319 3.73%

477,491 3.65%

467,312 3.58%

1,796 Precincts

Early %
184,514 34.17%

203,789 37.74%
151,655 28.09%
Voting
Total Number of Voters

1,796 Precincts

Early %

479,070 100.00
Voting
Total Number of Voters

1,796 Precincts

Early %

487,319 100.00
Voting
Total Number of Voters

1,796 Precincts

Early %
477,491 100.00

Voting
Total Number of Voters

1,796 Precincts

Early %

467,312 100.00
Voting
Total Number of Voters
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1,105,778

989,626

997,076

976,571

957,405

8,779 0 8,779 100.00

Vote Total %
356,234 32.22%

431,492 39.02%
318,052 28.76%

8.46% Voting
1,594,941

8,7790 8,779 100.00

Vote Total %
989,626 100.00

7.57% Voting
1,594,941

8,7790 8,779 100.00

Vote Total %
997,076 100.00

7.63% Voting
1,594,941

8,7790 8,779 100.00

Vote Total %
976,571 100.00

7.47% Voting
1,594,941

8,779 0 8,779 100.00
Vote Total %

957,405 100.00
7.33% Voting
1,594,941
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Member, State Board of Education, District 2

Veronica Anzaldua
Laurie J. Turner

Total Votes

Member, State Board of Education, District 5

Ken Mercer

Steve Salyer

Total Votes

Member, State Board of Education, District 7

Rita Ashley
David Bradley

Total Votes

Member, State Board of Education, District 8

Barbara Cargill
Linda Ellis

Total Votes

11/10/2016 11:17

Precincts

Early %
4,956 24.53%

15,247 75.47%
20,203

Precincts

Early %
35,715 70.73%

14,780 29.27%
50,495

Precincts

Early %
24,307 42.33%

33,121 57.67%
57,428

Precincts

Early %
35,501 71.72%

13,995 28.28%
49,496
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Multi County
6050 605 100.00
Vote Total %

9,765 23.22%
32,298 76.78%

42,063

Multi County
6460 646 100.00
Vote Total %

67,558 70.79%
27,881 29.21%

95,439

Multi County
6080 608 100.00
Vote Total %

43,417 42.12%
59,674 57.88%

103,091

Multi County
4690 469 100.00
Vote Total %

69,239 68.00%
32,579 32.00%

101,818
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Member, State Board of Education, District 9

Thomas Ratliff
Randy Stevenson

Total Votes

Member, State Board of Education, District 10

Jeff Fleece
Tom Maynard
Rebecca Osborne

Total Votes

Member, State Board of Education, District 12

George M. Clayton
Pam Little

Geraldine "Tincy" Miller
Gail Spurlock

Total Votes

Member, State Board of Education, District 14

Gail Lowe
Sue Melton

Total Votes

11/10/2016 11:17

Precincts

Early %

33,068 52.67%
29,720 47.33%

62,788

Precincts

Early %
6,281 15.28%
17,253 41.97%
17,575 42.75%

41,109

Precincts

Early %
7,641 22.50%

6,570 19.34%
11,458 33.73%
8,297 24.43%

33,966

Precincts

Early %
22,692 47.61%

24,966 52.39%
47,658
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Multi County
7230 723 100.00
Vote Total %

71,444 52.10%
65,696 47.90%

137,140

Multi County
5180 518 100.00
Vote Total %

13,645 15.26%
38,342 42.87%
37,447 41.87%

89,434
Multi County
4810 481 100.00
Vote Total %

16,289 23.37%
12,448 17.86%
24,064 34.53%
16,892 24.24%

69,693
Multi County
5840 584 100.00
Vote Total %

48,785 46.83%
55,385 53.17%

104,170
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Member, State Board of Education, District 15

Anette Carlisle
Marty Rowley

State Senator, District 3

Tammy Blair
Robert Nichols

State Senator, District 4

Michael Galloway

Tommy Williams - Incumbent

State Senator, District 5

Ben Bius
Charles Schwertner
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Total Votes

Total Votes

Total Votes

Total Votes

Precincts

Early %
28,404 48.78%

29,821 51.22%
58,225

Precincts

Early %
8,764 22.96%

29,408 77.04%
38,172

Precincts

Early %
10,812 34.48%

20,548 65.52%
31,360

Precincts

Early %
6,447 23.64%

20,822 76.36%
27,269
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Multi County
8430 843 100.00
Vote Total %

58,228 49.48%
59,450 50.52%

117,678

Multi County
4140 414 100.00
Vote Total %

19,486 25.36%
57,337 74.64%

76,823

Multi County
2340 234 100.00
Vote Total %

21,944 37.49%
36,588 62.51%

58,532

Multi County
2930 293 100.00
Vote Total %

14,767 25.28%
43,643 74.72%

58,410



State Senator, District 9

Kelly Hancock
Todd Smith

State Senator, District 10

Derek Cooper
Mark M Shelton

State Senator, District 11

Daniel McCool
Dave Norman

Larry Taylor

State Senator, District 25

Elizabeth Ames Jones
Donna Campbell
Jeff Wentworth - Incumbent
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Early

2012 Republican Party Primary Election

Precincts
%

11,153 64.79%
6,060 35.21%

Total Votes 17,213

Early
2,830

13,483
Total Votes 16,313

Early
4,629

7,629
17,164

Total Votes 29,422

Early
12,731

12,616
13,999

Total Votes 39,346
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Precincts
%
17.35%
82.65%

Precincts
%
15.73%
25.93%
58.34%

Precincts
%
32.36%
32.06%
35.58%

Multi County
2760 276 100.00
Vote Total %

22,407 64.97%
12,083 35.03%

34,490

Single County
3490 349 100.00

Vote Total %
6,709 19.19%

28,246 80.81%

34,955
Multi County
2600 260 100.00
Vote Total %

8,439 16.54%
12,883 25.24%
29,711 58.22%

51,033
Multi County
3160 316 100.00
Vote Total %

23,075 30.53%
25,458 33.69%
27,040 35.78%

75,573



State Senator, District 28

Robert Duncan - Incumbent
E.M. Garza

State Senator, District 30

Craig Estes
Jim Herblin

State Senator, District 31

Randy Rives
Kel Seliger

State Representative District 2

George Alexander
Dan Flynn
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Early
28,321

4,815

Total Votes 33,136

Early
18,957

10,364

Total Votes 29,321

Early
7,768

24,218
Total Votes 31,986

Early
3,282

4,095
Total Votes 7,377
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2012 Republican Party Primary Election

Precincts
%
85.47%
14.53%

Precincts
%
64.65%
35.35%

Precincts
%
24.29%
75.71%

Precincts
%
44.49%
55.51%

Multi County
4870 487 100.00
Vote Total %

52,916 85.38%
9,062 14.62%

61,978

Multi County
3570 357 100.00
Vote Total %

42,396 65.26%
22,566 34.74%

64,962

Multi County
3470 347 100.00
Vote Total %

15,856 24.09%
49,954 75.91%

65,810

Multi County
760 76 100.00
Vote Total %

7,532 40.50%
11,067 59.50%

18,599



State Representative District 3

Bob Bagley
Cecil Bell, Jr
Troy Bonin

State Representative District 4

Lance Gooden
Stuart Spitzer

State Representative District 5

Bryan Hughes
Mary Lookadoo

State Representative District 6

Leo Berman
Matt Schaefer
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Precincts

Early %
1,640 25.70%

3,818 59.83%
923 14.46%

Total Votes 6,381

Precincts

Early %
3,887 55.02%

3,178 44.98%
Total Votes 7,065

Precincts

Early %
5,587 80.10%

1,388 19.90%
Total Votes 6,975

Precincts

Early %
3,331 39.22%

5,162 60.78%
Total Votes 8,493
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Multi County
390 39 100.00
Vote Total %

3,353 26.35%
7,238 56.89%
2,132 16.76%

12,723

Multi County
470 47 100.00
Vote Total %

6,395 53.52%
5,553 46.48%

11,948
Multi County
710 71 100.00
Vote Total %

13,015 77.66%
3,744 22.34%

16,759

Single County
560 56 100.00

Vote Total %
8,172 42.32%

11,138 57.68%

19,310



State Representative District 7

Tommy Merritt
David Simpson - Incumbent

State Representative District 8

Byron Cook
Bobby Vickery

State Representative District 9

Wayne Christian - Incumbent
Chris Paddie

State Representative District 10

Linda Bounds

T.J. Fabby
Matthew D. Melton
Jim Pitts
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Precincts

Early %
3,470 39.62%

5,288 60.38%
Total Votes 8,758

Precincts

Early %
3,802 63.12%

2,221 36.88%
Total Votes 6,023

Precincts

Early %
3,634 45.86%

4,290 54.14%
Total Votes 7,924

Precincts

Early %
848 12.32%

1,657 24.08%
189 2.75%
4,187 60.85%

Total Votes 6,881
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Multi County
440 44 100.00
Vote Total %

6,381 38.36%
10,255 61.64%

16,636

Multi County
940 94 100.00
Vote Total %

9,130 61.94%
5,610 38.06%

14,740
Multi County
1030 103 100.00
Vote Total %

8,552 47.83%
9,327 52.17%

17,879
Multi County
620 62 100.00
Vote Total %

1,685 12.06%
3,807 27.26%

411 2.94%
8,065 57.74%

13,968



State Representative District 11

Travis Clardy
Chuck Hopson
Tony Sevilla

State Representative District 12

Tucker Anderson
Timothy Delasandro
Kyle J. Kacal

Chris Scotti

Josh Tetens

State Representative District 14

Hal Hawkins
John Raney - Incumbent

State Representative District 15

Rob Eissler - Incumbent
Steve Toth
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Texas Secretary of State
Hope Andrade
Race Summary Report

Unofficial Election Tabulation
2012 Republican Party Primary Election

May 29, 2012

Precincts

Early %
4,666 47.91%

4,600 47.23%
473 4.86%

Total Votes 9,739

Precincts

Early %
1,246 28.74%

559 12.89%
982 22.65%
1,111 25.62%
438 10.10%

Total Votes 4,336

Precincts

Early %
596 18.97%

2,545 81.03%
Total Votes 3,141

Precincts

Early %
3,995 46.80%

4,542 53.20%
Total Votes 8,537
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Multi County
660 66 100.00
Vote Total %

9,083 46.30%
9,249 47.15%
1,284 6.55%

19,616

Multi County
1170 117 100.00
Vote Total %

3,524 29.55%
1,461 12.25%
2,834 23.76%
2,773 23.25%
1,334 11.19%

11,926

Single County
470 47 100.00

Vote Total %
1,519 18.51%

6,687 81.49%

8,206

Single County
3lo 31 100.00

Vote Total %
7,413 43.51%

9,623 56.49%

17,036



State Representative District 18

John Otto
Dwayne Stovall

State Representative District 19

Mike Hamilton
James White

State Representative District 21

Daniel Miller
Allan B. Ritter

State Representative District 23

Rachel Delgado
Wayne Faircloth
Wm. O. "Bill" Wallace
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Unofficial Election Tabulation
2012 Republican Party Primary Election

May 29, 2012

Precincts

Early %
4,487 70.29%

1,897 29.71%
Total Votes 6,384

Precincts

Early %
3,711 44.31%

4,664 55.69%
Total Votes 8,375

Precincts

Early %
1,889 27.15%

5,069 72.85%
Total Votes 6,958

Precincts

Early %
1,729 29.50%

2,352 40.13%
1,780 30.37%

Total Votes 5,861
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Multi County
620 62 100.00
Vote Total %

9,296 66.54%
4,674 33.46%

13,970

Multi County
1040 104 100.00
Vote Total %

8,502 45.49%
10,189 54.51%

18,691

Multi County
760 76 100.00
Vote Total %

3,486 27.27%
9,296 72.73%

12,782
Multi County
790 79 100.00
Vote Total %

3,054 29.75%
3,963 38.61%
3,248 31.64%

10,265



Texas Secretary of State
Hope Andrade
Race Summary Report

Unofficial Election Tabulation

2012 Republican Party Primary Election

State Representative District 24

Greg Bonnen
Ryan Sitton
Heidi Thiess

State Representative District 26

Sonal Bhuchar
Jacquie Chaumette
Diana Miller

Rick Miller

State Representative District 29

Debra Rosenthal-Ritter
Ed Thompson

State Representative District 33

Jim Pruitt
Scott Turner
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May 29, 2012

Precincts

Early %
4,538 45.49%

3,300 33.08%
2,137 21.42%

Total Votes 9,975

Precincts

Early %
2,004 22.96%

2,360 27.03%
1,010 11.57%
3,356 38.44%

Total Votes 8,730

Precincts

Early %
2,309 33.85%

4,513 66.15%
Total Votes 6,822

Precincts

Early %
2,365 39.70%

3,592 60.30%
Total Votes 5,957
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Single County
650 65 100.00

Vote Total %
6,923 45.10%

5,014 32.67%
3,412 22.23%

15,349

Single County
410 41 100.00

Vote Total %
3,043 20.72%
3,949 26.89%
1,696 11.55%
5,997 40.84%

14,685

Single County
430 43 100.00

Vote Total %
3,696 32.94%

7,523 67.06%

11,219
Multi County
470 47  100.00
Vote Total %

4,873 41.65%
6,828 58.35%

11,701
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2012 Republican Party Primary Election

May 29, 2012
State Representative District 41 Single County
Precincts 6lo 61 100.00
Early % Vote Total %

Miriam Martinez
Armando Vera

771 54.84%
635 45.16%

1,210 54.11%
1,026 45.89%

Total Votes 1,406 2,236
State Representative District 43 Multi County
Precincts 690 69 100.00
Early % Vote Total %
J.M. Lozano - Incumbent 1,204 41.68% 3,044 44.20%
William Willie Vaden 320 11.08% 829 12.04%
Bill T. Wilson 1l 1,365 47.25% 3,014 43.76%
Total Votes 2,889 6,887
State Representative District 47 Single County
Precincts 410 41 100.00
Early % Vote Total %
Ryan Downton 2,286 33.80% 4,782 33.15%
Paul Daniel Workman - Incumbent 4,478 66.20% 9,644 66.85%
Total Votes 6,764 14,426
State Representative District 53 Multi County
Precincts 1010 101 100.00
Early % Vote Total %
Harvey Hilderbran 9,295 72.36% 16,185 72.22%
Cary Wise 3,550 27.64% 6,225 27.78%
Total Votes 12,845 22,410
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May 29, 2012
State Representative District 55 Single County
Precincts 280 28 100.00
Early % Vote Total %

John Alaniz
Ralph Sheffield - Incumbent

2,363 42.03%
3,259 57.97%

4,744 42.61%
6,389 57.39%

Total Votes 5,622 11,133
State Representative District 56 Single County
Precincts 570 57 100.00
Early % Vote Total %
Charles "Doc" Anderson - 4,291 53.44% 9,352 52.35%
Incumbent
Chris DeCluitt 3,119 38.84% 6,768 37.89%
Raymond Hixson 620 7.72% 1,743 9.76%
Total Votes 8,030 17,863
State Representative District 57 Multi County
Precincts 1220 122 100.00
Early % Vote Total %
Trent Ashby 5,814 60.75% 11,726 58.11%
Marva Beck - Incumbent 3,756 39.25% 8,453 41.89%
Total Votes 9,570 20,179
State Representative District 59 Multi County
Precincts 910 91 100.00
Early % Vote Total %
Mike Jones 1,486 15.76% 2,930 16.01%
Sid Miller 3,776 40.05% 7,776 42.49%
J.D. Sheffield 4,167 44.19% 7,596 41.50%
Total Votes 9,429 18,302
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State Representative District 64

Mike Brucia
Myra Crownover - Incumbent

State Representative District 65

Michael Hennefer
David Loerwald

Ron Simmons

State Representative District 67

Jeran Akers
Roger Burns
Jon Cole

Jeff Leach
John Pitchford

State Representative District 68

Paul Braswell
David Isbell
Trent McKnight
Drew Springer
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Unofficial Election Tabulation
2012 Republican Party Primary Election

May 29, 2012

Precincts

Early %
1,406 28.46%

3,535 71.54%
Total Votes 4,941

Precincts

Early %
658 15.23%

973 22.52%
2,690 62.25%

Total Votes 4,321

Precincts

Early %
613 10.58%

1,240 21.40%
1,876 32.37%
1,782 30.75%

284  4.90%

Total Votes 5,795

Precincts

Early %
544  6.41%

741 8.73%
4,326 50.95%
2,880 33.92%

Total Votes 8,491
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Single County
360 36 100.00

Vote Total %
2,847 30.65%

6,442 69.35%

9,289

Single County
320 32 100.00

Vote Total %
1,251 15.99%

1,753 22.41%
4,820 61.61%

7,824

Single County
410 41 100.00

Vote Total %
1,209 11.25%

2,344 21.81%
3,473 32.31%
3,247 30.21%

476 4.43%

10,749

Multi County
1660 166 100.00

Vote Total %
1,265 6.71%

1,842 9.77%
9,241 49.04%
6,497 34.48%

18,845
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May 29, 2012
State Representative District 70 Single County
Precincts 440 44 100.00
Early % Vote Total %
Scott Sanford 3,585 60.29% 6,017 60.62%
Bracy Wilson 2,361 39.71% 3,908 39.38%
Total Votes 5,946 9,925
State Representative District 73 Multi County
Precincts 670 67  100.00
Early % Vote Total %
Doug Miller 8,179 76.11% 16,990 75.11%
Rob Smith 2,567 23.89% 5,629 24.89%
Total Votes 10,746 - 22,619
State Representative District 74 Multi County
Precincts 8lo 81 100.00
Early % Vote Total %
Dora Alcala 435 33.83% 806 33.40%
Thomas "T.C." Kincaid, Jr. 851 66.17% 1,607 66.60%
Total Votes 1,286 - 2,413
State Representative District 83 Multi County
Precincts 940 94 100.00
Early % Vote Total %
Delwin Jones 3,157 28.04% 5,323 28.90%
Charles Perry - Incumbent 8,100 71.96% 13,093 71.10%
Total Votes 11,257 18,416
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May 29, 2012
State Representative District 85
Precincts
Early %
Lee Duggan 2,877 47.93%
Phil Stephenson 3,125 52.07%
Total Votes 6,002
State Representative District 88
Precincts
Early %
Ken King 2,354 27.29%
Jim Landtroop - Incumbent 2,991 34.68%
Mac Smith 1,555 18.03%
Gary Walker 1,725 20.00%
Total Votes 8,625
State Representative District 91
Precincts
Early %
Stephanie Klick 1,455 31.02%
Kenneth M Ken Sapp 2,000 42.63%
Charles Scoma 668 14.24%
Lady Thombs 568 12.11%
Total Votes 4,691
State Representative District 92
Precincts
Early %
Roger Fisher 2,327 40.86%
Jonathan Stickland 3,368 59.14%
Total Votes 5,695
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Multi County
480 48 100.00
Vote Total %

5,208 46.70%
5,944 53.30%

- 11152

Multi County
1470 147 100.00
Vote Total %

5,569 30.17%
6,358 34.45%
3,368 18.25%
3,162 17.13%

18,457

Single County
550 55 100.00

Vote Total %
3,025 31.93%

3,777 39.86%
1,387 14.64%
1,286 13.57%

9,475

Single County
560 56 100.00

Vote Total %
4,190 39.84%

6,328 60.16%

10,518



State Representative District 93

Patricia Pat Carlson
Matt Krause
Barbara Nash

State Representative District 94

Trina Lanza
Diane Patrick - Incumbent

State Representative District 96

Mike Leyman
Bill Zedler - Incumbent

State Representative District 97

Craig Goldman
Chris Hatch
Susan Todd
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May 29, 2012

Precincts

Early %
367 13.20%

1,387 49.89%
1,026 36.91%

Total Votes 2,780

Precincts

Early %
956 23.43%

3,125 76.57%
Total Votes 4,081

Precincts

Early %
1,164 36.26%

2,046 63.74%
Total Votes 3,210

Precincts

Early %
2,941 55.21%

484 9.09%
1,902 35.70%

Total Votes 5,327
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Single County
650 65 100.00

Vote Total %
715 11.70%

3,098 50.70%
2,298 37.60%

6,111

Single County
580 58 100.00

Vote Total %
2,471 25.27%

7,309 74.73%

9,780

Single County
460 46 100.00

Vote Total %
2,681 37.15%

4,536 62.85%
7,217

Single County
650 65 100.00

Vote Total %
6,332 54.68%

1,105 9.54%
4,143 35.78%

11,580



State Representative District 98

Giovanni Capriglione
Vicki Truitt - Incumbent

State Representative District 106

Pat Fallon
Amber Fulton

State Representative District 114

David Boone
Bill Keffer
Jason Villalba

State Representative District 115

Lib Grimmett
Steve Nguyen
Andy Olivo
Bennett Ratliff
Matt Rinaldi
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May 29, 2012

Precincts

Early %
4,167 57.22%

3,115 42.78%
Total Votes 7,282

Precincts

Early %
3,217 75.52%

1,043 24.48%
Total Votes 4,260

Precincts

Early %
490 11.95%

1,935 47.20%
1,675 40.85%

Total Votes 4,100

Precincts

Early %
119 2.84%

1,466 34.95%

222 5.29%
1,281 30.54%
1,107 26.39%

Total Votes 4,195
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Single County
530 53 100.00

Vote Total %
7,989 55.55%

6,392 44.45%

14,381

Single County
380 38 100.00

Vote Total %
5,781 71.32%

2,325 28.68%

8,106

Single County
680 68 100.00

Vote Total %
1,138 11.39%

4,744 47.47%
4,111 41.14%

9,993

Single County
550 55 100.00

Vote Total %
278 3.16%

3,081 35.05%

452 5.14%
2,642 30.05%
2,338 26.60%

8,791



2012 Republican Party Primary Election

State Representative District 121

Matt Beebe
Joe Straus - Incumbent

State Representative District 127

Dan Huberty - Incumbent
Bobby Jordan

State Representative District 129

John E. Davis - Incumbent
Mary Huls

State Representative District 132

Randy Brown
Bill Callegari - Incumbent
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May 29, 2012

Precincts

Early %
3,690 36.29%

6,477 63.71%

Total Votes 10,167
Precincts
Early %
5,872 92.12%
502 7.88%
Total Votes 6,374
Precincts
Early %

4,084 79.69%
1,041 20.31%

Total Votes 5,125

Precincts

Early %
643 20.12%

2,553 79.88%
Total Votes 3,196
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Single County
710 71 100.00

Vote Total %
6,108 37.09%

10,362 62.91%

16,470

Single County
360 36 100.00

Vote Total %
11,100 90.25%

1,199 9.75%

12,299

Single County
480 48 100.00

Vote Total %
8,442 77.42%

2,462 22.58%

10,904

Single County
280 28 100.00

Vote Total %
1,325 20.51%

5,134 79.49%

6,459



2012 Republican Party Primary Election

State Representative District 133

Jim Murphy - Incumbent
Ann Witt

State Representative District 136

Anthony Dale
Paul Matthews

State Representative District 138

Dwayne Bohac - Incumbent
Whet Smith

State Representative District 143

Frank Salazar
Doug Weiskopf
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May 29, 2012

Total Votes

Total Votes

Total Votes

Total Votes

Early

Early

Early

Early

5,329
3,076

8,405

2,572
1,172

3,744

2,944
1,099
4,043

323
561

884
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Precincts
%
63.40%
36.60%

Precincts
%
68.70%
31.30%

Precincts
%
72.82%
27.18%

Precincts
%
36.54%
63.46%

Single County
420 42 100.00

Vote Total %
11,401 61.14%

7,246 38.86%

18,647

Single County
3lo 31 100.00

Vote Total %
5,122 66.36%

2,596 33.64%

7,718

Single County
380 38 100.00

Vote Total %
5,833 72.47%

2,216 27.53%

8,049

Single County
440 44 100.00

Vote Total %
600 38.89%

943 61.11%

1,543



State Representative District 144

Gilbert Pena
David Pineda

State Representative District 149

Jack Lee
Don Mullins
Dianne Williams

State Representative District 150

Debbie Riddle - Incumbent
James Wilson

Texas Secretary of State
Hope Andrade
Race Summary Report

Unofficial Election Tabulation
2012 Republican Party Primary Election

May 29, 2012

Precincts

Early %
634 51.34%

601 48.66%
Total Votes 1,235

Precincts

Early %
690 32.61%

220 10.40%
1,206 56.99%

Total Votes 2,116

Precincts

Early %
4,155 85.53%

703 14.47%
Total Votes 4,858

Chief Justice, 10th Court of Appeals District

Tom Gray - Incumbent
Steve Smith
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Precincts

Early %
18,520 53.10%

16,358 46.90%
Total Votes 34,878
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Single County
420 42 100.00

Vote Total %
1,029 41.81%

1,432 58.19%

2,461

Single County
240 24 100.00

Vote Total %
1,365 34.87%

481 12.29%

2,069 52.85%

3,915

Single County
430 43 100.00

Vote Total %
8,996 80.88%

2,126 19.12%

11,122
Multi County
4710 471 100.00
Vote Total %

42,180 52.33%
38,424 47.67%

80,604
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May 29, 2012

Justice, 3rd Court of Appeals District, Place 3

Madeleine Connor
Scott Field

Total Votes

Justice, 5th Court of Appeals District, Place 2

Jennifer Balido
Jeff Coen
David Evans
Kevin Keith
Bill Whitehill

Total Votes

Justice, 5th Court of Appeals District, Place 9

David Lewis
Martin E. Richter - Incumbent

Total Votes

Justice, 6th Court of Appeals District, Place 2

H.D. Bailey
Bailey C. Moseley

Total Votes
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Precincts

Early %

18,279 33.53%
36,243 66.47%

54,522

Precincts

Early %
6,545 12.32%
7,216 13.58%
17,237 32.44%
8,287 15.60%
13,853 26.07%

53,138

Precincts

Early %
25,972 53.01%

23,018 46.99%
48,990

Precincts

Early %
9,659 37.07%

16,395 62.93%
26,054
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Multi County
7250 725 100.00
Vote Total %

39,303 34.36%
75,073 65.64%

114,376

Multi County
1,1110 1,111 100.00

Vote Total %
14,770 13.31%
15,517 13.98%
35,422 31.92%
16,049 14.46%
29,211 26.32%

110,969

Multi County
11110 1,111 100.00

Vote Total %
54,982 53.86%

47,100 46.14%

102,082
Multi County
3710 371 100.00
Vote Total %

24,865 41.74%
34,701 58.26%

59,566
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May 29, 2012

Justice, 11th Court of Appeals District, Place 2 - Unexpired Term

Early
Eric Kalenak
Mike Willson 16,835
Total Votes 25,167
Justice, 13th Court of Appeals District, Place 4
Early
Bradford M. Condit 15,047
Jaime Tijerina 7,380
Total Votes 22,427

Prop 1 Allows parents the freedom to choose their child's school

Early Provisional 345 Total Provisional 1,796
Early

IN FAVOR 563,122

AGAINST 102,520

Registered 13,065,42 Total Votes 665,642

Precincts
%

8,332 33.11%

66.89%

Multi County
3370 337 100.00
Vote Total %

16,792 32.83%
34,362 67.17%

51,154

Precincts
%
67.09%
32.91%

Precincts
%
84.60%
15.40%

5.09% Voting

Total Number of Voters

Prop 2 Repeal Patient Protection and Affordable Care Act

Early Provisional 345 Total Provisional 1,796
Early
IN FAVOR 632,767
AGAINST
Registered 13,065,42 Total Votes 679,581 5.20%

Precincts

%
93.11%

46,814 6.89%

Voting

Total Number of Voters
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Multi County
7450 745 100.00
Vote Total %

30,920 66.65%
15,470 33.35%

46,390

8,7790 8,779 100.00

Vote Total %
1,177,526 84.57%

214,813 15.43%

1,392,339 10.66% Voting

1,594,941

8,779 0 8,779 100.00

Vote Total %
1,318,091 92.86%

101,395 7.14%

1,419,486 10.86% Voting

1,594,941
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Prop 3 Prohibited from restricting public prayer

Early Provisional 345 Total Provisional 1,796 Precincts
Early %
IN FAVOR 627,547 91.52%
AGAINST 58,159 8.48%
Registered 13,065,42 Total Votes 685,706 5.25% Voting

Total Number of Voters

Prop 4 Limiting any increase in government spending

Early Provisional 345 Total Provisional 1,796 Precincts
Early %
IN FAVOR 636,158 94.18%
AGAINST 39,344 5.82%
Registered 13,065,42 Total Votes 675,502 5.17% Voting

Total Number of Voters

Prop 5 Redraw Congress and State legislative districts in session

Early Provisional 345 Total Provisional 1,796 Precincts
Early %
IN FAVOR 490,428 76.84%
AGAINST 147,790 23.16%
Registered 13,065,42 Total Votes 638,218 4.88% Voting

Total Number of Voters
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8,779 0 8,779 100.00

Vote Total %
1,301,129 91.31%

123,860 8.69%

1,424,989 10.91% Voting

1,594,941

8,7790 8,779 100.00

Vote Total %
1,320,770 94.01%

84,204 5.99%

1,404,974 10.75% Voting

1,594,941

8,7790 8,779 100.00

Vote Total %
995,636 75.58%

321,734 24.42%

1,317,370 10.08% Voting

1,594,941



2012 Republican Party Primary Election

President, Congressional District 1

Michele Bachmann

John Davis

Newt Gingrich

Jon Huntsman

Ron Paul

Charles "Buddy" Roemer
Mitt Romney

Rick Santorum

Uncommitted

President, Congressional District 2

Michele Bachmann

John Davis

Newt Gingrich

Jon Huntsman

Ron Paul

Charles "Buddy" Roemer
Mitt Romney

Rick Santorum

Uncommitted
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Delegate Early
311

94

1,804

195

3,857

360

3 29,865
3,181

2,487

Total Votes 42,154

Delegate Early
177

21

1,146

138

2,295

42

3 15,538
1,615

763

Total Votes 21,735
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Precincts

%
0.74%
0.22%
4.28%
0.46%
9.15%
0.85%
70.85%
7.55%
5.90%

Precincts

%
0.81%
0.10%
5.27%
0.63%
10.56%
0.19%
71.49%
7.43%
3.51%

Multi County
2730 273 100.00

Vote Total %
694 0.79%

233 0.26%

3,893 4.41%

396 0.45%

8,981 10.17%

731 0.83%
60,806 68.89%
7,419 8.41%
5,114 5.79%

88,267

Multi County
1740 174 100.00

Vote Total %
354 0.80%

45 0.10%

2,198 4.94%

325 0.73%

5,653 12.71%

89 0.20%

30,913 69.51%
3,412 7.67%
1,485 3.34%

44,474



2012 Republican Party Primary Election

President, Congressional District 3

Michele Bachmann

John Davis

Newt Gingrich

Jon Huntsman

Ron Paul

Charles "Buddy" Roemer
Mitt Romney

Rick Santorum
Uncommitted

President, Congressional District 4

Michele Bachmann

John Davis

Newt Gingrich

Jon Huntsman

Ron Paul

Charles "Buddy" Roemer
Mitt Romney

Rick Santorum

Uncommitted

11/10/2016 11:17

Texas Secretary of State

Hope Andrade

Race Summary Report
Unofficial Election Tabulation

May 29, 2012

Delegate Early
165

34

898

151

2,082

98

3 17,662
2,266

881

Total Votes 24,237

Delegate Early
2,242

75

1,287

122

2,410

134

3 19,524
2,194

1,430

Total Votes 29,418
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Precincts

%
0.68%
0.14%
3.71%
0.62%
8.59%
0.40%
72.87%
9.35%
3.63%

Precincts

%
7.62%
0.25%
4.37%
0.41%
8.19%
0.46%
66.37%
7.46%
4.86%

Multi County
1710 171 100.00

Vote Total %
295 0.67%

62 0.14%

1,672 3.81%

288 0.66%

4,393 10.00%

169 0.38%
31,254 71.15%
4,333 9.86%
1,463 3.33%

43,929

Multi County
3430 343 100.00

Vote Total %
481 0.71%

783 1.15%

3,316 4.88%
1,128 1.66%
6,059 8.92%

372 0.55%
46,146 67.90%
6,107 8.99%
3,572 5.26%

67,964



2012 Republican Party Primary Election

President, Congressional District 5

Michele Bachmann

John Davis

Newt Gingrich

Jon Huntsman

Ron Paul

Charles "Buddy" Roemer
Mitt Romney

Rick Santorum

Uncommitted

President, Congressional District 6

Michele Bachmann

John Davis

Newt Gingrich

Jon Huntsman

Ron Paul

Charles "Buddy" Roemer
Mitt Romney

Rick Santorum

Uncommitted

11/10/2016 11:17

Texas Secretary of State

Hope Andrade

Race Summary Report
Unofficial Election Tabulation

May 29, 2012

Delegate Early
154

40

1,096

48

2,058

69

3 15,849
1,839

1,128

Total Votes 22,281

Delegate Early
151

358

822

108

1,856

38

3 13,000
1,645

696

Total Votes 18,674
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Precincts

%
0.69%
0.18%
4.92%
0.22%
9.24%
0.31%
71.13%
8.25%
5.06%

Precincts

%
0.81%
1.92%
4.40%
0.58%
9.94%
0.20%
69.62%
8.81%
3.73%

Multi County
2450 245 100.00

Vote Total %
346 0.71%

114 0.23%

2,288 4.70%

145 0.30%

5,337 10.97%

145 0.30%
33,574 69.04%
4,328 8.90%
2,353 4.84%

48,630

Multi County
2490 249 100.00

Vote Total %
382 0.89%

442 1.03%

1,921 4.50%

223 0.52%

5,043 11.80%

92 0.22%

28,792 67.39%
4,178 9.78%
1,649 3.86%

42,722



2012 Republican Party Primary Election

President, Congressional District 7

Michele Bachmann

John Davis

Newt Gingrich

Jon Huntsman

Ron Paul

Charles "Buddy" Roemer
Mitt Romney

Rick Santorum

Uncommitted

President, Congressional District 8

Michele Bachmann

John Davis

Newt Gingrich

Jon Huntsman

Ron Paul

Charles "Buddy" Roemer
Mitt Romney

Rick Santorum

Uncommitted

11/10/2016 11:17

Texas Secretary of State
Hope Andrade
Race Summary Report

Unofficial Election Tabulation

May 29, 2012

Precincts

Delegate Early

%

164 0.68%

22 0.09%

1,110 4.63%

195 0.81%

2,507 10.45%

46 0.19%

3 17,853 74.45%
1,309 5.46%

774 3.23%

Total Votes 23,980

Precincts

Delegate Early

%

217 0.70%
46 0.15%
1,785 5.73%

140 0.45%

3,202 10.27%

63 0.20%

3 22,472 72.09%
2,021 6.48%

1,228 3.94%

Total Votes 31,174
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Single County
1650 165 100.00

Vote Total %
312 0.68%

41 0.09%

1,997 4.38%

455 1.00%

5,425 11.90%

98 0.21%

33,208 72.84%
2,655 5.82%
1,397 3.06%

45,588

Multi County
2120 212 100.00

Vote Total %
460 0.70%

113 0.17%

3,664 5.62%

334 0.51%

7,843 12.02%

129 0.20%
45,541 69.79%
4,672 7.16%
2,495 3.82%

65,251



2012 Republican Party Primary Election

President, Congressional District 9

Michele Bachmann

John Davis

Newt Gingrich

Jon Huntsman

Ron Paul

Charles "Buddy" Roemer
Mitt Romney

Rick Santorum
Uncommitted

President, Congressional District 10

Michele Bachmann

John Davis

Newt Gingrich

Jon Huntsman

Ron Paul

Charles "Buddy" Roemer
Mitt Romney

Rick Santorum

Uncommitted

11/10/2016 11:17

Texas Secretary of State
Hope Andrade
Race Summary Report
Unofficial Election Tabulation

May 29, 2012

Precincts

Delegate Early %
40 0.63%

37 0.58%

317 4.99%

41 0.65%

766 12.06%

17 0.27%

3 4,420 69.57%
400 6.30%

315 4.96%

Total Votes 6,353

Precincts

Delegate Early %
156 0.74%

30 0.14%

1,029 4.89%

113 0.54%

2,866 13.63%

54 0.26%

3 14,639 69.63%

1,422 6.76%
715 3.40%

Total Votes 21,024
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Multi County
1560 156

Vote Total
71

46
519
73
1,399
25
7,039
710
463

10,345

Multi County
2360 236

Vote Total
379

84
2,405
325
8,866
128
34,331
3,692
1,686

51,896

%
0.69%
0.44%
5.02%
0.71%

13.52%
0.24%

68.04%
6.86%
4.48%

%
0.73%
0.16%
4.63%
0.63%

17.08%
0.25%
66.15%
7.11%
3.25%

100.00

100.00
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May 29, 2012
President, Congressional District 11 Multi County
Precincts 3470 347 100.00

Delegate Early % Vote Total %
Michele Bachmann 287 0.81% 660 0.89%
John Davis 120 0.34% 263 0.35%
Newt Gingrich 2,035 5.74% 4,292 5.79%
Jon Huntsman 167 0.47% 335 0.45%
Ron Paul 2,855 8.06% 6,691 9.03%
Charles "Buddy" Roemer 109 0.31% 218 0.29%
Mitt Romney 3 25,611 72.26% 52,086 70.26%
Rick Santorum 2,335 6.59% 5525 7.45%
Uncommitted 1,923 5.43% 4,063 5.48%

Total Votes 35,442 - 74,133
President, Congressional District 12 Multi County
Precincts 2600 260 100.00

Delegate Early % Vote Total %
Michele Bachmann 181 0.91% 386 0.87%
John Davis 87 0.44% 147 0.33%
Newt Gingrich 850 4.29% 2,025 4.55%
Jon Huntsman 121 0.61% 272 0.61%
Ron Paul 2,002 10.09% 5,337 12.00%
Charles "Buddy" Roemer 46 0.23% 99 0.22%
Mitt Romney 3 13,897 70.06% 29,906 67.22%
Rick Santorum 1,851 9.33% 4,598 10.33%
Uncommitted 801 4.04% 1,722 3.87%

Total Votes 19,836 44,492
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May 29, 2012
President, Congressional District 13 Multi County
Precincts 3760 376 100.00

Delegate Early % Vote Total %
Michele Bachmann 261 0.97% 587 0.93%
John Davis 88 0.33% 212 0.33%
Newt Gingrich 1,295 4.79% 3,095 4.89%
Jon Huntsman 112 0.41% 279 0.44%
Ron Paul 1992 7.37% 5,332 8.42%
Charles "Buddy" Roemer 76 0.28% 172 0.27%
Mitt Romney 3 19,817 73.33% 44,691 70.58%
Rick Santorum 2,085 7.72% 5,836 9.22%
Uncommitted 1,298 4.80% 3,116 4.92%

Total Votes 27,024 63,320
President, Congressional District 14 Multi County
Precincts 2860 286 100.00

Delegate Early % Vote Total %
Michele Bachmann 273 0.98% 437 0.93%
John Davis 49 0.18% 67 0.14%
Newt Gingrich 1,207 4.31% 2,010 4.30%
Jon Huntsman 145 0.52% 250 0.53%
Ron Paul 4,577 16.35% 8,700 18.59%
Charles "Buddy" Roemer 51 0.18% 92 0.20%
Mitt Romney 3 18,826 67.25% 30,257 64.66%
Rick Santorum 1,780 6.36% 3,202 6.84%
Uncommitted 1,085 3.88% 1,778 3.80%

Total Votes 27,993 46,793
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May 29, 2012
President, Congressional District 15 Multi County
Precincts 2810 281 100.00

Delegate Early % Vote Total %
Michele Bachmann 46 0.86% 240 1.36%
John Davis 0 0.00% 134 0.76%
Newt Gingrich 188 3.53% 701 3.98%
Jon Huntsman 33 0.62% 83 0.47%
Ron Paul 499 9.37% 1,888 10.72%
Charles "Buddy" Roemer 0 0.00% 76 0.43%
Mitt Romney 3 3,904 73.30% 12,246 69.50%
Rick Santorum 379 7.12% 1,481 8.41%
Uncommitted 277 5.20% 770 4.37%

Total Votes 5,326 17,619
President, Congressional District 16 Single County
Precincts 1730 173 100.00

Delegate Early % Vote Total %
Michele Bachmann 85 1.50% 184 1.65%
John Davis 27 0.48% 48 0.43%
Newt Gingrich 258 4.57% 487 4.37%
Jon Huntsman 11 0.19% 29 0.26%
Ron Paul 516 9.13% 1,082 9.70%
Charles "Buddy" Roemer 17 0.30% 48 0.43%
Mitt Romney 3 4,144 73.36% 7,953 71.29%
Rick Santorum 383 6.78% 812 7.28%
Uncommitted 208 3.68% 513 4.60%

Total Votes 5,649 11,156
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May 29, 2012
President, Congressional District 17 Multi County
Precincts 3060 306 100.00

Delegate Early % Vote Total %
Michele Bachmann 206 0.99% 502 0.98%
John Davis 44  0.21% 136 0.26%
Newt Gingrich 1,024 4.92% 2,631 5.11%
Jon Huntsman 137 0.66% 393 0.76%
Ron Paul 2,138 10.28% 6,306 12.26%
Charles "Buddy" Roemer 70 0.34% 170 0.33%
Mitt Romney 3 14,564 70.03% 34,460 66.99%
Rick Santorum 1,535 7.38% 4,189 8.14%
Uncommitted 1,078 5.18% 2,656 5.16%

Total Votes 20,796 51,443
President, Congressional District 18 Single County
Precincts 2250 225 100.00

Delegate Early % Vote Total %
Michele Bachmann 50 0.95% 96 0.87%
John Davis 8 0.15% 17 0.15%
Newt Gingrich 250 4.75% 529 4.82%
Jon Huntsman 42 0.80% 108 0.98%
Ron Paul 735 13.97% 1,785 16.25%
Charles "Buddy" Roemer 11 0.21% 29 0.26%
Mitt Romney 3 3,493 66.39% 7,116 64.77%
Rick Santorum 409 7.77% 833 7.58%
Uncommitted 263 5.00% 473 4.31%

Total Votes 5,261 10,986
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May 29, 2012
President, Congressional District 19 Multi County

Precincts 3560 356 100.00
Delegate Early % Vote Total %
Michele Bachmann 431 1.23% 791 1.26%
John Davis 125 0.36% 230 0.36%
Newt Gingrich 1,808 5.15% 3,367 5.34%
Jon Huntsman 217 0.62% 352 0.56%
Ron Paul 2,656 7.56% 5,256 8.34%
Charles "Buddy" Roemer 104 0.30% 202 0.32%
Mitt Romney 3 25,134 71.56% 43,926 69.71%
Rick Santorum 2,713 7.72% 5,359 8.50%
Uncommitted 1,936 5.51% 3,531 5.60%

Total Votes 35,124 - 63,014

President, Congressional District 20 Single County

Precincts 2370 237 100.00
Delegate Early % Vote Total %
Michele Bachmann 272  0.75% 520 0.80%
John Davis 56 0.15% 95 0.15%
Newt Gingrich 1,383 3.80% 2,597 4.01%
Jon Huntsman 339 0.93% 595 0.92%
Ron Paul 3,001 8.24% 6,231 9.61%
Charles "Buddy" Roemer 105 0.29% 179 0.28%
Mitt Romney 3 28,048 76.98% 48,295 74.52%
Rick Santorum 2,191 6.01% 4433 6.84%
Uncommitted 1,042 2.86% 1,864 2.88%

Total Votes 36,437 64,809
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May 29, 2012
President, Congressional District 21 Multi County
Precincts 2790 279 100.00

Delegate Early % Vote Total %
Michele Bachmann 435 0.71% 1,138 0.98%
John Davis 92 0.15% 191 0.16%
Newt Gingrich 2,408 3.93% 4,700 4.06%
Jon Huntsman 523 0.85% 1,006 0.87%
Ron Paul 5,944 9.69% 13,420 11.59%
Charles "Buddy" Roemer 202 0.33% 393 0.34%
Mitt Romney 3 46,172 75.27% 83,525 72.12%
Rick Santorum 3,520 5.74% 7,501 6.48%
Uncommitted 2,048 3.34% 3,942 3.40%

Total Votes 61,344 ~ 115,816
President, Congressional District 22 Multi County
Precincts 1620 162 100.00

Delegate Early % Vote Total %
Michele Bachmann 250 0.95% 430 0.88%
John Davis 46 0.18% 74 0.15%
Newt Gingrich 1,478 5.64% 2,509 5.14%
Jon Huntsman 134 0.51% 255 0.52%
Ron Paul 3,802 14.52% 7,314 14.98%
Charles "Buddy" Roemer 68 0.26% 111 0.23%
Mitt Romney 3 16,964 64.77% 32,176 65.88%
Rick Santorum 1,955 7.46% 3,721 7.62%
Uncommitted 1,494 5.70% 2,251 4.61%

Total Votes 26,191 48,841
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May 29, 2012
President, Congressional District 23 Multi County
Precincts 2810 281 100.00

Delegate Early % Vote Total %
Michele Bachmann 338 0.80% 635 0.82%
John Davis 104 0.24% 193 0.25%
Newt Gingrich 1,711 4.02% 3,295 4.27%
Jon Huntsman 357 0.84% 634 0.82%
Ron Paul 3,591 8.45% 7,573 9.81%
Charles "Buddy" Roemer 140 0.33% 244 0.32%
Mitt Romney 3 32,315 76.01% 56,832 73.58%
Rick Santorum 2,605 6.13% 5346 6.92%
Uncommitted 1,354 3.18% 2,484 3.22%

Total Votes 42,515 - 77,236
President, Congressional District 24 Multi County
Precincts 2390 239 100.00

Delegate Early % Vote Total %
Michele Bachmann 167 0.76% 330 0.76%
John Davis 96 0.44% 126 0.29%
Newt Gingrich 933 4.25% 1,938 4.44%
Jon Huntsman 162 0.74% 330 0.76%
Ron Paul 1,967 8.97% 4,610 10.55%
Charles "Buddy" Roemer 49 0.22% 102 0.23%
Mitt Romney 3 15,739 71.77% 30,393 69.56%
Rick Santorum 2,109 9.62% 4,460 10.21%
Uncommitted 709 3.23% 1,402 3.21%

Total Votes 21,931 43,691
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May 29, 2012
President, Congressional District 25 Multi County
Precincts 2240 224 100.00

Delegate Early % Vote Total %
Michele Bachmann 179 0.68% 417 0.72%
John Davis 76 0.29% 153 0.27%
Newt Gingrich 1,212 4.62% 2,515 4.36%
Jon Huntsman 200 0.76% 470 0.82%
Ron Paul 3,274 12.47% 8,731 15.15%
Charles "Buddy" Roemer 93 0.35% 204 0.35%
Mitt Romney 3 18,353 69.91% 38,477 66.77%
Rick Santorum 1,721 6.56% 4,161 7.22%
Uncommitted 1,146 4.37% 2,496 4.33%

Total Votes 26,254 - 57,624
President, Congressional District 26 Multi County
Precincts 1580 158 100.00

Delegate Early % Vote Total %
Michele Bachmann 175 0.91% 356 0.89%
John Davis 94 0.49% 145 0.36%
Newt Gingrich 853 4.44% 1,821 4.57%
Jon Huntsman 127 0.66% 246 0.62%
Ron Paul 1,745 9.08% 4,334 10.88%
Charles "Buddy" Roemer 48 0.25% 78 0.20%
Mitt Romney 3 13,554 70.56% 27,288 68.49%
Rick Santorum 1,893 9.85% 4,257 10.68%
Uncommitted 720 3.75% 1,320 3.31%

Total Votes 19,209 39,845
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May 29, 2012
President, Congressional District 27 Multi County
Precincts 3240 324 100.00

Delegate Early % Vote Total %
Michele Bachmann 118 0.59% 278 0.64%
John Davis 28 0.14% 62 0.14%
Newt Gingrich 856 4.31% 1,887 4.36%
Jon Huntsman 79 0.40% 159 0.37%
Ron Paul 2,640 13.29% 6,334 14.65%
Charles "Buddy" Roemer 45 0.23% 94 0.22%
Mitt Romney 3 14,385 72.44% 30,457 70.44%
Rick Santorum 1,053 5.30% 2,590 5.99%
Uncommitted 654 3.29% 1,376 3.18%

Total Votes 19,858 43,237
President, Congressional District 28 Multi County
Precincts 2400 240 100.00

Delegate Early % Vote Total %
Michele Bachmann 330 0.84% 770 0.98%
John Davis 101 0.26% 286 0.37%
Newt Gingrich 1,563 3.96% 3,247 4.15%
Jon Huntsman 351 0.89% 645 0.82%
Ron Paul 3,364 8.53% 7,709 9.85%
Charles "Buddy" Roemer 116 0.29% 247 0.32%
Mitt Romney 3 30,015 76.07% 57,340 73.30%
Rick Santorum 2,379 6.03% 5451 6.97%
Uncommitted 1,240 3.14% 2,534 3.24%

Total Votes 39,459 78,229
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May 29, 2012
President, Congressional District 29 Single County
Precincts 1740 174 100.00

Delegate Early % Vote Total %
Michele Bachmann 58 1.33% 88 1.17%
John Davis 19 0.43% 35 0.46%
Newt Gingrich 220 5.03% 359 4.75%
Jon Huntsman 19 0.43% 28 0.37%
Ron Paul 623 14.24% 1,211 16.04%
Charles "Buddy" Roemer 6 0.14% 17 0.23%
Mitt Romney 3 2,903 66.34% 4,893 64.80%
Rick Santorum 353 8.07% 610 8.08%
Uncommitted 175 4.00% 310 4.11%

Total Votes 4,376 7551
President, Congressional District 30 Single County
Precincts 2490 249 100.00

Delegate Early % Vote Total %
Michele Bachmann 19 0.44% 72 0.74%
John Davis 8 0.18% 23 0.24%
Newt Gingrich 220 5.09% 492 5.04%
Jon Huntsman 15 0.35% 42 0.43%
Ron Paul 361 8.34% 1,130 11.58%
Charles "Buddy" Roemer 1 0.02% 9 0.09%
Mitt Romney 3 3,136 72.49% 6,687 68.52%
Rick Santorum 452 10.45% 1,018 10.43%
Uncommitted 114 2.64% 286 2.93%

Total Votes 4,326 9,759
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May 29, 2012
President, Congressional District 31 Multi County
Precincts 1350 135 100.00

Delegate Early % Vote Total %
Michele Bachmann 158 0.65% 343 0.71%
John Davis 27 0.11% 65 0.13%
Newt Gingrich 958 3.92% 2,027 4.20%
Jon Huntsman 212 0.87% 401 0.83%
Ron Paul 3,150 12.90% 7,490 15.50%
Charles "Buddy" Roemer 90 0.37% 162 0.34%
Mitt Romney 3 17,495 71.62% 32,728 67.75%
Rick Santorum 1,324 5.42% 3,115 6.45%
Uncommitted 1,012 4.14% 1,978 4.09%

Total Votes 24,426 48,309
President, Congressional District 32 Single County
Precincts 2090 209 100.00

Delegate Early % Vote Total %
Michele Bachmann 71 0.49% 204 0.56%
John Davis 11 0.08% 30 0.08%
Newt Gingrich 625 4.28% 1,549 4.25%
Jon Huntsman 94 0.64% 296 0.81%
Ron Paul 1,056 7.23% 3,519 9.65%
Charles "Buddy" Roemer 13 0.09% 56 0.15%
Mitt Romney 3 11,495 78.71% 27,255 74.72%
Rick Santorum 874 5.98% 2,618 7.18%
Uncommitted 366 2.51% 950 2.60%

Total Votes 14,605 36,477
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May 29, 2012
President, Congressional District 33 Multi County
Precincts 2610 261 100.00

Delegate Early % Vote Total %
Michele Bachmann 49 1.40% 94 1.25%
John Davis 43 1.23% 76 1.01%
Newt Gingrich 201 5.74% 410 5.47%
Jon Huntsman 9 0.26% 22 0.29%
Ron Paul 386 11.02% 1,010 13.48%
Charles "Buddy" Roemer 16 0.46% 29 0.39%
Mitt Romney 3 2,398 68.48% 4,872 65.01%
Rick Santorum 288 8.22% 732 9.77%
Uncommitted 112 3.20% 249 3.32%

Total Votes 3,502 7,494
President, Congressional District 34 Multi County
Precincts 2220 222 100.00

Delegate Early % Vote Total %
Michele Bachmann 94 1.48% 295 1.46%
John Davis 76 1.20% 223 1.10%
Newt Gingrich 268 4.22% 846 4.19%
Jon Huntsman 25 0.39% 72 0.36%
Ron Paul 635 10.00% 2,206 10.93%
Charles "Buddy" Roemer 34 0.54% 99 0.49%
Mitt Romney 3 4,578 72.09% 14,223 70.46%
Rick Santorum 395 6.22% 1,431 7.09%
Uncommitted 245 3.86% 791 3.92%

Total Votes 6,350 20,186
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May 29, 2012
President, Congressional District 35 Multi County
Precincts 2350 235 100.00

Delegate Early % Vote Total %
Michele Bachmann 299 0.73% 583 0.78%
John Davis 60 0.15% 105 0.14%
Newt Gingrich 1,557 3.81% 2,973 4.00%
Jon Huntsman 367 0.90% 652 0.88%
Ron Paul 3,776  9.24% 8,168 10.99%
Charles "Buddy" Roemer 114 0.28% 207 0.28%
Mitt Romney 3 31,021 75.88% 54,369 73.13%
Rick Santorum 2,503 6.12% 5118 6.88%
Uncommitted 1,184 2.90% 2,168 2.92%

Total Votes 40,881 74,343
President, Congressional District 36 Multi County
Precincts 2760 276 100.00

Delegate Early % Vote Total %
Michele Bachmann 241 0.81% 543 0.90%
John Davis 97 0.33% 201 0.33%
Newt Gingrich 1,519 5.09% 3,143 5.19%
Jon Huntsman 168 0.56% 337 0.56%
Ron Paul 3,294 11.04% 7,635 12.60%
Charles "Buddy" Roemer 91 0.31% 206 0.34%
Mitt Romney 3 20,996 70.38% 41,025 67.71%
Rick Santorum 2,043 6.85% 4,564 7.53%
Uncommitted 1,382 4.63% 2,936 4.85%

Total Votes 29,831 60,590



